



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1027 of 1990

Bhoop Singh And Ors.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Mahima Maurya Kushwaha, Mukesh
Kumar Kushwaha
Counsel for Respondent(s) : J.N. Chaturvedi

Court No. - 46

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

Office is directed to get living status of the appellants within two weeks.

List this case on 24.11.2025.

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

November 6, 2025

Atul kr. sri.