



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1027 of 1990

Bhoop Singh And Ors.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Mahima Maurya Kushwaha, Mukesh
Kumar Kushwaha
Counsel for Respondent(s) : J.N. Chaturvedi

Court No. - 49

**HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.
HON'BLE GARIMA PRASHAD, J.**

Learned counsel for the appellants contends that the paper book is not complete.

Registry is directed to prepare a fresh paper book containing all relevant documents.

List after four weeks.

(Garima Prashad,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

December 8, 2025

Ashish Tripathi